
 List of current IO - Procurement activities

Reference Title Kind of Procurement* Issue Date Deadline Link Cost range

IO-Procurements

IO/25/OT/70001296/LLU Data Handling Extensions and Maintenance OT 15/05/2025 26/05/2025
https://www.iter.org/industry/procurement/tenders/open-

tenders?tender=1429

*CFE = Call for Expertise CFN = Call for Nomination CFT = Call for Tender CFI = Call for Interest

IO-Forthcoming Tenders: cf. 

https://www.iter.org/proc/fc

F4E-Procurements

F4E-AFC-1773 Provision of Corporate Telephony Services 15/05/2025 22/07/2025 https://industryportal.f4e.europa.eu/f4e-calls?ref=d975590-d6ad-42f0-881a-15062a6f487d

F4E-AFC-1843 Provision of Software Acquisition Channel (SACHA V)  05/05/2025 19/06/2025
https://eu.eu-

supply.com/ctm/Supplier/PublicPurchase/430895/0/0?returnUrl=ctm/Supplier/publictenders

&b=F4E
Update

BUILDINGS: Procurement Strategy Update (2)

03/03/2025 03/06/2025 https://industryportal.f4e.europa.eu/articles/buildings-procurement-

strategy-update-2/

F4E-AMF-1852
PROVISION OF WORKPLACE IMPROVEMENT SERVICES FOR F4E, EFCA AND EU-

OSHA

CFT 04/04/2025 12/05/2025 https://eu.eu-

supply.com/ctm/Supplier/PublicPurchase/426946/0/0?returnUrl=ctm/Sup

plier/publictenders&b=F4E

NEW: F4E - FUSION 

PARTNERSHIPS (consult the 

latest proposals!)

https://industryportal.f4e.europa.eu/categories/fusion-partnerships/

F4E-Grants no new Grants

Market Survey 
TITLE Issue Date Deadline Date Link 

F4E no new MS

IO no new MS

Information Days
TITLE Issue Date Deadline Date Link 

F4E no new information day

IO no new information day

Other Opportunities
TITLE Issue Date Deadline Date Link 

F4E

Invitation for EU Private Sector Fusion Initiatives to Collaborate with F4E 16/09/2024 16/09/2025
https://industryportal.f4e.europa.eu/articles/invitation-for-eu-private-sector-fusion-initiatives-to-

collaborate-with-f4e/

In the column "Cost Range", an 

indication of the cost range of the tender 

is given in the form of letters A, B and C.

A :  Item estimated at 300 000 – 2 000 000 euros B :  Item estimated at 1 500 000 – 5 000 000 euros C : Item estimated at 4 000 000 euros - 15 000 000 euros D : Item estimated above 10 000 000 euros

Neue Ausschreibungen und MS

21/05/2025

https://www.iter.org/industry/procurement/tenders/open-tenders?tender=1429
https://industryportal.f4e.europa.eu/articles/invitation-for-eu-private-sector-fusion-initiatives-to-collaborate-with-f4e/
https://industryportal.f4e.europa.eu/articles/invitation-for-eu-private-sector-fusion-initiatives-to-collaborate-with-f4e/

